As at March 31, 2023 53.01
Current service cost 8.03
Interest expense/(income) 3.98
Total amount recognised in profit or loss 12.01
Remeasurements
Actuarial (Gain)/Loss from change in demographic assumptions 1.49
Actuarial (Gain)/Loss on arising from Change in Financial Assumption (0.19)
Actuarial (Gain)/Loss on arising from Experience Adjustment 2.97
Total amount recognised in other comprehensive income 16.28
Employer contributions -
Benefit payments (9.70)
As at March 31, 2024 59.60

ANNUAL REPORT 2023-2443RD

127

The significant actuarial assumptions were as follows:

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2024 Year ended March 31, 2023
Discount rate 7.22% 7.50%
Mortality Table IALM (2012-14) IALM (2012-14)
Salary growth rate 5.00% 5.00%
Retirement Age 58 years 58 years
Employee turnover rate Upto 30 years- 19%

From 31 to 44 years- 10%
Above 45 years- 12%

Upto 30 years- 19%
From 31 to 44 years- 10%

Above 45 years- 12%

A quantitative sensitivity analysis for significant assumption as at March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 is shown below:
(Amount in INR Lakhs)

Assumptions Discount rate Employee turnover rate
Sensitivity Level 0.5% increase 0.5% decrease 0.5% increase 0.5% decrease
March 31, 2024
Impact on defined benefit obligation (1.09) 1.14 1.16 (1.11)
% Impact -1.82% 1.91% 1.94% -1.87%
March 31, 2023
Impact on defined benefit obligation (1.16) 1.22 1.24 (1.19)
% Impact -2.18% 2.30% 2.34% -2.24%

The sensitivity analysis above have been determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact on defined benefit
obligation as a result of reasonable changes in key assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period.

The following payments are expected to the defined benefit plan in future years:

Particulars Year ended
March 31, 2024

Year ended
March 31, 2023

1st following year 31.22 24.74

2nd following year 17.25 8.64

3rd following year 22.38 13.83

4th following year 23.01 13.56

5th following year 29.60 13.21

Total expected payments 123.45 73.98

The average duration of the defined benefit plan obligation at the end of the reporting period is 16.60 years.